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Fees/Charges of B. Tech. Second Year (Session 2017-18) 
 

S.No. Fee / Charges 
1st 

Semester 
2016-17 

3rd 
Semester 
2017-18 

5th 
Semester 
2018-19 

7th 
Semester 
2019-20 

(A) College Fee 
   1 Tuition Fee 40000.00 40000.00 40000.00 40000.00 
   2 Registration/Admission Fee 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

Total 40100.00 40100.00 40100.00 40100.00 
(B) Hostel Charges 
   1 Room rent 4800.00 4800.00 4800.00 4800.00 

   2 Electricity & Water 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00 
   3 Electric Fan 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 
   4 Utensil & Crockery 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 

   5 Hostel Maintenance 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 
   6 Hostel Caution Money 5000.00 ----- ----- ----- 

(B) Total 18600.00 13600.00 13600.00 13600.00 
 (C) Examination Charges 
   1 University Exam 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 

   2 Development Fee Univ. 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 
   3 Insurance  250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 

   4 Enrollment 500.00 ----- ----- ----- 
   5 Degree Fee 00.00 00.00 00.00 500.00 
(C)  Total 6050.00 5550.00 5550.00 6050.00 
(D)User Charges 

1 Recreation Fee 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 

2 Identity Card Fee 100.00 ----- ----- ----- 
3 College Day Fee 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 

4 Student Activities 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 

5 Magazine Fee 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 

6 Students Aid Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 

7 Internet and Connectivity 3900.00 3900.00 3900.00 3900.00 
8 Computer & Stationary 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 

9 Training & Placement Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 
10 Industrial Tour ----- ----- 1000.00 ----- 
11 Exam. Contingencies 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 

12 Medical Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 

13 Library Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 
14 Laboratory Fee 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 
15 Book Bank 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 
(D) Total  15300.00 15200.00 16200.00 15200.00 

(E) Other Charges 

   1 Caution Money (Library/W.S./Lab) 5000.00 ----- ----- ----- 
   2 Alumni Association Membership 1000.00 ----- ----- ----- 
   3 Information Brochure 200.00 ----- ----- ----- 
   4 Connectivity 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 
(E) Total 6700.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 

TOTAL College Fee (Hosteller) 86750.00 74950.00 75950.00 75450.00 

TOTAL College Fee (Day Scholar) 68150.00 61350.00 62350.00 61850.00 

(F) Additional Advance Charges (Hosteller) 
   1 Mess Advance Fee  15000.00 12000.00 12000.00 12000.00 
(F) Total 15000.00 12000.00 12000.00 12000.00 

Note:  
1.  Academi c reg ist rat ion in Even  Semester  (2n d,  4 t h ,  6 t h,  and  8 t h) is  to  be done b y  

depos i t ing Rs. 100.00 Only) .  
2 .  Mess Advance Fee in 3 r d,  4 t h,  5 t h,  6 t h,  7 t h  and 8 t h Rs. 12000.00 wi l l  be depos i ted in  

respect ive  hostel .  
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Fees/Charges of B. Tech. Third Year (Session 2017-18) 

S.No. Fee / Charges 
1st Semester 

2015-16 
3rd Semester 

2016-17 
5th Semester 

2017-18 
7th Semester 

2018-19 

(A) College Fee 

1 Tuition Fee 40000.00 40000.00 40000.00 40000.00 

2 Registration/Admission Fee 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

Total 40100.00 40100.00 40100.00 40100.00 

(B) Hostel Charges 

1 Room rent 4800.00 4800.00 4800.00 4800.00 

2 Electricity & Water 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00 

3 Electric Fan 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 

4 Utensil & Crockery 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 

5 Ward Boys 3600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6 Hostel Maintenance 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 

7 Hostel Caution Money 5000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

(B) Total 22200.00 13600.00 13600.00 13600.00 

 (C) Examination Charges 

1 University Exam 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 

2 Development Fee Univ. 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 

3 Insurance  250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 

4 Enrollment 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5 Degree Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 

(C)  Total 6050.00 5550.00 5550.00 6050.00 

(D)User Charges 

1 Recreation Fee 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 

2 Identity Card Fee 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

3 College Day Fee 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 

4 Student Activities 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 

5 Bus Charges 2400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6 Magazine Fee 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 

7 Students Aid Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 

8 Internet and Connectivity 3900.00 3900.00 3900.00 3900.00 

9 Computer & Stationary 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 

10 Training & Placement Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 

11 Industrial Tour 1000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

12 Exam. Contingencies 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 

13 Medical Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 

14 Library Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 

15 Laboratory Fee 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 

16 Book Bank 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 

(D) Total  18700.00 15300.00 15300.00 15300.00 

(E) Other Charges 

1 
Caution Money 
(Library/W.S./Lab) 

5000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2 Alumni Association Membership 1000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3 Information Brochure 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4 Connectivity 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

(E) Total 6700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL College Fee (Hosteller) 93750.00 74550.00 74550.00 75050.00 

TOTAL College Fee (Day Scholar) 73950.00 60950.00 60950.00 61450.00 

(F) Additional Advance Charges (Hosteller) 

1 Mess Advance Fee  12000.00 15000.00 12000.00 12000.00 

(F) Total 12000.00 15000.00 12000.00 12000.00 

 Note:  
1.  Academi c reg ist rat ion in Even  Semester  (2n d,  4 t h ,  6 t h,  and  8 t h) is  to  be done b y  

depos i t ing Rs. 100.00 Only) .  

2. Mess Advance Fee in  5 t h,  6 t h,  7 t h and 8 t h Rs. 12000.00 wi l l  be depos i ted i n  

respect ive  hostel .   
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Fees/Charges of B. Tech. Final Year (Session 2017-18) 

S.No. Fee / Charges 
7th Semester 

2017-18 

(A) College Fee 

1 Tuition Fee 40000.00 

2 Registration/Admission Fee 100.00 

Total 40100.00 

(B) Hostel Charges 

1 Room rent 4800.00 

2 Electricity & Water 6000.00 

3 Electric Fan 300.00 

4 Utensil & Crockery 500.00 

5 Hostel Maintenance 2000.00 

6 Hostel Caution Money 0.00 

(B) Total 13600.00 

 (C) Examination Charges 

1 University Exam 5000.00 

2 Development Fee Univ. 300.00 

3 Insurance  250.00 

4 Enrollment 0.00 

5 Degree Fee 500.00 

(C)  Total 6050.00 

(D)User Charges 

1 Recreation Fee 1500.00 

2 Identity Card Fee 100.00 

3 College Day Fee 400.00 

4 Student Activities 2000.00 

5 Magazine Fee 200.00 

6 Students Aid Fee 500.00 

7 Internet and Connectivity 3900.00 

8 Computer & Stationary 1000.00 

9 Training & Placement Fee 1000.00 

10 Industrial Tour 1000.00 

11 Exam. Contingencies 500.00 

12 Medical Fee 1000.00 

13 Library Fee 1000.00 

14 Laboratory Fee 2000.00 

15 Book Bank 200.00 

(D) Total  16300.00 

(E) Other Charges 

1 Caution Money (Library/W.S./Lab) ----- 

2 Alumni Association Membership ----- 

3 Information Brochure ----- 

4 Connectivity 0.00 

(E) Total 0.00 

TOTAL College Fee (Hosteller) 76050.00 

TOTAL College Fee (Day Scholar) 62450.00 

(F) Additional Advance Charges (Hosteller) 

1 Mess Advance Fee  12000.00 

(F) Total 12000.00 

 
Note:  

1.  Academi c reg ist rat ion 8 t h Sem ester  is  to  b e done b y depos i t ing Rs. 1 00.00 Only.  
2 .  Mess Advance  Fee  in 8 t h Rs.  12000.00 wi l l  be depos i ted  in respect ive hostel .  

 


